

200 St Paul Street Suite 2490 Baltimore, MD 21202 tel: 410/332-6000 800/829-8000

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of Order No 7654147

Sold To:

City Of Annapolis Office of Law - CU00363595 160 Duke of Gloucester St Annapolis,MD 21401-2517

Bill To:

City Of Annapolis Office of Law - CU00363595 160 Duke of Gloucester St Annapolis,MD 21401-2517

Was published in "The Capital", "Daily", a daily newspaper of general circulation published in Anne Arundel County and/or Baltimore County on the following dates:

Jun 23, 2024; Jun 30, 2024; Jul 07, 2024; Jul 14, 2024

The Baltimore Sun Media Group

Michile Parameter By _____



200 St Paul Street Suite 2490 Baltimore, MD 21202 tel: 410/332-6000 800/829-8000

NOTICE OF ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL ADOPTION OF CHARTER AMENDMENT 1-24, also known as CA-1-24

Notice is hereby given that the Annapolis City Council has adopted on June 17, 2024, by a vote of 8-0, the following item as amended:

Charter Amendment 1-24

Department of Central Services – For the purpose of reconstituting the Department of Central Services in the City Charter; moving public purchasing duties from the Finance Department to the Department of Central Services, and moving facilities management, fleet operations, and fleet replacement duties from the Department of Public Works to the Department of Central Services; and generally related to Department of Central Services responsibilities.

Charter Amendment 1-24 shall go into effect Tuesday, August 6, 2024, unless a proper petition for referendum is filed as permitted by law (MD. Local Government Code Ann. § 4-304) within 40 days of adoption.

The above legislation can be viewed on the City's website at: https://annapolismd.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx
CAP 26/075 June 23, 30 – July 7, 14
7654147